WEReX

Area

[1264883]
101042

Component

Diesel Engine
Fluid

PETRO CANADA DURON SHP 10W30 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

Wear
All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

There is no indication of any contamination in the
oil.

Fluid Condition

The condition of the oil is acceptable for the time in
service.

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

SAMPLE INFORMATION method

Sample Number
Sample Date
Machine Age
Oil Age

Oil Changed
Sample Status

kms
kms

CONTAMINATION

Fuel
Water

WEAR METALS

Iron
Chromium
Nickel
Titanium
Silver
Aluminum
Lead
Copper
Tin
Antimony
Vanadium
Beryllium
Cadmium

ADDITIVES

Boron
Barium
Molybdenum
Manganese
Magnesium
Calcium
Phosphorus
Zinc

Sulfur
Lithium

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

CONTAMINANTS

Silicon
Sodium
Potassium
Glycol

INFRA-RED

Soot %
Nitration
Sulfation

Report Id: GFL350 [WCAMIS] 02632501 (Generated: 05/01/2024 15:39:38) Rev: 1

ppm
ppm
ppm
%

%
Abs/cm
Abs/.Tmm

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

WC Method
WC Method

method

ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)

method

ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)

method

ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D7922*

ASTM D7844*
ASTM D7624*
ASTM D7415*

Feb202%

limit/base

limit/base

>5
>0.2

limit/base

>100
>20
>4

>3
>20
>40
>330
>15

limit/base

2

0

50

0
950
1050
995
1180
2600

limit/base

>25

>20

limit/base

>3
>20
>30

Apr2024

current

25 Apr 2024
362935
10893
Changed
NORMAL

current

<1.0
NEG

current

OO0 oooMNMODNMNMOO

current

N

61

<1
991
1061
1027
1196
2525
<1

current

19.4

NORMAL

history1
GFL0116402 GFL0107934 -

05 Feb 2024
21917

500
Changed
NORMAL

history1

<1.0
NEG

O O O o0 o =+ o s~ o o

history1

60

978
1070
1040
1204
2772
<1

NEG

8.1
19.4

history2

history2

Contact/Location: Vaughn Hortness - GFL350

Page 1 of 2



Weaek

Glycol Contamination

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

. . FLUID DEGRADATION method  limit/base current history1 history2
16} e ot | . Oxidation Abslimm  ASTM D7414* >25 15.9 15.6
" o 015 L VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history2
E1z B g
o 010 = Emulsified Water scalar Visual* >0.2 NEG NEG
. 005 Free Water scalar Visual* NEG NEG
B :/ 0.00 FLUID PROPERTIES method limithase current history1 history2
$ g Visc @ 100°C cSt ASTMD7279m) 12.00 1.2 11.1
) GRAPHS
FT-IR (Direct Trend)
35 Iron (ppm) Lead (ppm)
Oxidation | 250 100
307 wemsamsnsnsnn Nitration
. smsanamuns Sy lfation | 200 ESevae 0 §¢vae
5
20 150 60
2 £ £
15 ool d 4} 4onomal
10 50 0
5
B & 0+ = 0t -
z L3 w <
; Viscosity @ 100°C Aluminum (ppm) Chromium (ppm)
50 50
44 Abnomal
e 4] Sovee 4] Severe
5_13
ol ge 530 530
ﬁﬂ n2ﬂ l_1‘|ﬂ.hmm1'|d QZU l.jnﬂ.hmm'rld
Abnomal
old 10 1
s : B z B z
Copper (ppm) Silicon (ppm)
007 o 807 Severe
3501 REHBHA 70
300 &0
250 50
S200 S40
150 30 ﬁﬂhnunﬂd
100 20
50 10
0le - ol =
2 - & z
Viscosity @ 100°C Soot %
15 B0
144 Abnomal 5.0 Sover
=13 4.0
5o Beme %3.0) Abnomd
T 20
DAI:nonﬂd
10 10
9 0.0

Feb5/24
Apr25/24

Feb5/24
Apr2524

Laboratory : WearCheck - C8-1175 Appleby Line, Burlington, ON L7L 5H9  GFL Environmental - 350 - Emeral Park Regina

Sample No. : GFL0116402 Received : 01 May 2024 2B Industrial Drive,, Great Plains Industrial Park,

1S0 17025:2017 Lab Number : 02632501 Tested 101 May 2024 Emerald Park, SK

:;:::lm Unique Number : 5773654 Diagnosed :01 May 2024 - Wes Davis CA S4L 1B6

Test Package : MOB 1 ( Additional Tests: Glycol ) Contact: Vaughn Hortness

To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-268-2131. vhortness@gflenv.com

Test denoted (*) outside scope of accreditation, (m) method modified, (e) tested at external lab. T: (877)244-9500

Validity of results and interpretation are based on the sample and information as supplied. F: (306)244-9501

Report Id: GFL350 [WCAMIS] 02632501 (Generated: 05/01/2024 15:39:39) Rev: 1 Contact/Location: Vaughn Hortness - GFL350

Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-5773654-3409310&lid=5773654&oem_template=LUBE360
http://www.tcpdf.org

	WESTERN STAR 101042\Diesel Engine [GFL0116402] 25 Apr 2024 @ 362935.2 hrs

