

# **OIL ANALYSIS REPORT**

Area [1264883] 101042

Diesel Engine

PETRO CANADA DURON SHP 10W30 (--- GAL)

# Sample Rating Trend



# DIAGNOSIS

### Recommendation

Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

All component wear rates are normal.

### Contamination

There is no indication of any contamination in the

# **Fluid Condition**

The condition of the oil is acceptable for the time in service.

GAL)			Feb 2024	Apr2024		
SAMPLE INFOR	RMATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		GFL0116402	GFL0107934	
Sample Date		Client Info		25 Apr 2024	05 Feb 2024	
Machine Age	kms	Client Info		362935	21917	
Oil Age	kms	Client Info		10893	500	
Oil Changed		Client Info		Changed	Changed	
Sample Status				NORMAL	NORMAL	
CONTAMINAT	ΓΙΟΝ	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Fuel		WC Method	>5	<1.0	<1.0	
Water		WC Method	>0.2	NEG	NEG	
WEAR METAL	_S	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>100	10	15	
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	<1	1	
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>4	<1	<1	
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	0	
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>3	0	0	
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	2	4	
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>40	0	0	
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>330	2	1	
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>15	0	0	
Antimony	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	0	
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	0	
Beryllium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	0	
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	0	
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	2	2	1	
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	0	0	0	
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	50	61	60	
Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	0	<1	0	
Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	950	991	978	
Calcium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	1050	1061	1070	
Phosphorus	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	995	1027	1040	
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	1180	1196	1204	
Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	2600	2525	2772	
Lithium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		<1	<1	
CONTAMINA	NTS	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>25	2	5	
Sodium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		8	6	
Potassium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	13	12	
Glycol	%	ASTM D7922*		0.0	NEG	
INFRA-RED		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Soot %	%	ASTM D7844*	>3	0	0	
Nitration	Abs/cm	ASTM D7624*	>20	8.2	8.1	
Sulfation	Abs/.1mm	ASTM D7415*	>30	19.4	19.4	



# **OIL ANALYSIS REPORT**





CALA ISO 17025:2017 Accredited Laboratory

Laboratory Sample No.

: GFL0116402 Lab Number : 02632501 Unique Number : 5773654

: WearCheck - C8-1175 Appleby Line, Burlington, ON L7L 5H9 GFL Environmental - 350 - Emeral Park Regina :01 May 2024

Received **Tested** :01 May 2024 Diagnosed

: 01 May 2024 - Wes Davis

2B Industrial Drive,, Great Plains Industrial Park, Emerald Park, SK

CA S4L 1B6 Contact: Vaughn Hortness vhortness@gflenv.com T: (877)244-9500

Test denoted (\*) outside scope of accreditation, (m) method modified, (e) tested at external lab. Validity of results and interpretation are based on the sample and information as supplied.

Test Package : MOB 1 ( Additional Tests: Glycol )

To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-268-2131.

F: (306)244-9501